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Projects

Low Bids

NB-20-130 Dieppe Mill and Pave 2020
 Dexter Construction Limited

Modern Construction Limited (1983)
MacArthur's Paving & Construction Co Ltd
MacDonald Paving & Construction Limited

$1,961,225.00
$1,992,100.00
$2,013,575.00
$2,103,040.00

NB-20-131 Storm Sewer Relief System No. 1
 Modern Construction (1983) Ltd

Birch Hill Construction Ltd
Dexter Construction Company Ltd
L.C.L. Excavation (2006) Inc
MacDonald Paving & Construction Ltd

$1,623,041.00
$1,678,257.00
$1,968,812.00
$2,038,885.00
$2,736,874.00

NB-20-162 Replacement of Grant Bridge No. 1 & Gipsy Brook Route 124
 Dunbar Construction

St. Isidore Asphalte Ltee
Alternative Concrete Technologies
Fundy Contractors
Philson 
Dexter Construction Company

$1,925,087.00
$2,366,781.00
$2,411,461.00
$2,517,374.00
$2,550,664.00
$2,629,019.00

NB-20-167 Route 114 - Church Loop Road Area to Route 1 - Paving 3.2km
 Dexter Construction Company

Debly Enterprises
Modern Construction
Classic Construction
MacDonald Paving & Construction

$871,840.00
$887,855.00
$989,064.00
$993,575.00

$1,111,055.00

NB-20-184 Dedham Street Infrastructure Upgrades
 L Sanford & Sons Ltd

Monteith Underground Services Ltd
Philson Ltd
Charmac Construction Co Ltd
LCL Excavation (2006) Inc
Fairville Construction Ltd

$596,846.00
$628,441.00
$675,217.00
$697,086.00
$706,886.00
$714,578.00
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NB-20-189 Fowler Road - Replacement of Culverts
 DEBLY ENTERPRISES LIMITED

K D B ENGINEERS/CONTRACTORS INC
TERRAEX INC
MONTEITHS UNDERGROUND SERVICES LTD
GALBRAITH CONSTRUCTION LTD
VALCON LTD

$93,028.00
$103,256.00
$110,176.00
$130,195.00
$142,037.00
$143,700.00

NB-20-191 Route 7 - Milligan Brook No. 2 Area to Saint John City Limits - Paving 2.2km
 NRB Construction Company Ltd

Debly Enterprises Ltd
Classic Construction (2012) Ltd
Galbraith Construction Ltd

$727,199.00
$793,555.00
$827,115.00

$1,148,125.00

NB-20-192 Michael Crescent - Water Service Renewals
 MIDI Construction

Maguire Excavating
Fairville Construction
TerraEX
Galbraith Construction 
Steele Trucking

$197,352.00
$276,907.00
$311,739.00
$324,680.00
$346,705.00
$384,367.00

NB-20-205 Carman Avenue Infrastructure Upgrades
 LCL Excavation (2006) Inc

Philson Ltd
Charmac Construction Co Ltd
Monteith Underground Services Ltd
Dexter Construction
Fairville Construction Ltd

$1,120,714.00
$1,211,209.00
$1,130,382.00
$1,134,935.00
$1,250,941.00
$1,387,395.00

NB-20-212 Chemin Arsenault Road Reconstruction
 Dexter Construction Company Ltd

Modern Construction (1983) Limited
MacDonald Paving & Construction
Birch Hill Construction Ltd
MacArthur's Paving & Construction Co. Inc

$1,177,633.00
$1,237,065.00
$1,245,590.00
$1,313,494.00
$1,556,760.00

NB-20-217 Market Place Playground Resurfacing
 Playteck Enterprises Inc. $168,823.00

NB-20-225 Construction of Food Services Building (Magnetic Hill Zoo)
 Windsor Construction & Design Ltd

RCS Construction
Avant Garde Construction Management
Lindsay Construction Ltd
Avondale Construction Ltd
Rice Contracting Ltd

$693,058.00
$712,486.00
$723,163.00
$755,320.00
$757,203.00
$761,760.00

NB-20-226 Kaine Street Infrastructure Renewal
 Philson Ltd

Monteith Undergrounbd Services
LCL Excavation 2006 Inc
Fairville Construction Ltd
Dexter Construction

$754,992.00
$808,505.00
$816,997.00
$846,343.00
$913,199.00

NB-20-229 Street Upgrading 2020
 NRB Construction

Galbraith Construction
Debly Enterprises
Classic Construction

$1,080,233.00
$1,157,619.00
$1,249,125.00
$1,349,519.00

NB-20-230 Needham Street Infrastructure Renewal



 Charmac Construction Co Ltd
Philson Ltd
Monteith Underground Services Ltd
Dexter Construction
LCL Excavation (2006) Inc
Fairville Construction Ltd

$949,182.00
$1,137,021.00
$1,148,896.00
$1,293,806.00
$1,302,936.00
$1,677,459.00

NB-20-239 Market Slip Dredging
 TerraEX Inc.

Debly Enterprises Limited
$177,800.00
$377,000.00

NB-20-240 Ice Plant Compressor Replacement - Lord Beaverbrook Arena
 CIMCO Refrigeration

Black & McDonald
BERG Chilling Systems

$51,945.00
$53,500.00
$74,098.00

PE-20-060 Project #1 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2020
 Chapman Bros. Construction $337,563.00

PE-20-061 Project #5 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2020
 Island Construction Ltd.

Chapman Bros. Construction
$225,828.00
$240,447.00

PE-20-062 Project #6 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2020
 Island Construction Ltd.

Chapman Bros. Construction
$204,595.00
$219,103.00

PE-20-064 Project #15 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2020
 Curran & Briggs Ltd

Chapman Bros. Construction
$262,296.00
$264,995.00

PE-20-065 Project #17 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2020
 Curran & Briggs Ltd

Chapman Bros. Construction
$192,483.00
$194,577.00

PE-20-066 Route 4 - Murray River (Commercial Rd) & Route 24 - Murray River (Dover Rd)
 Chapman Bros. Construction

Island Construction
$159,211.00
$163,802.00

PE-20-067 Route 223 - South Winsloe (Winsloe Rd)
 Island Construction Ltd.

Chapman Bros. Construction
$117,714.00
$117,866.00

PE-20-068 Route 142 - Knutsford (O'Leary Rd) & Route 152 - Huntley
 Chapman Bros. Construction

Curran & Briggs Ltd
$169,488.00
$171,189.00

PE-20-093 Project #10 - Asphalt Resurfacing 2020
 Island Construction Ltd.

Chapman Bros. Construction
$269,977.00
$271,607.00

Awards

NB-20-075 William Street Infrastructure Upgrades



 Charters Construction $758,557.00

NB-20-101 Germain Street Storm Sewer Installation
 Galbraith Construction $197,577.00

NB-20-159 Slip House Basement Renovation - Kings Landing
 Maverick Construction $58,000.00

* Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted


